NATIONAL POISONS INFORMATION CENTER (NPIC) DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY AIIMS, NEW DELHI-110029

RE No.: 001/NPIC/PHARMA/PAC/2023-24

Date: 19 06 2023

Sub: Purchase of "12 months subscription fee under Special Academic Package for Merative Micromedex's Poisindex System (Poison Management Information) which includes Micromedex 2.0 (Drug Information, Drug Interactions & IV compatibility), Disease Management (General & Emergency) solutions" for the period of 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024(12 Months) for the National Poisons Information Center (NPIC) of the Department of Pharmacology on Proprietary basis: - <u>Inviting comments thereon.</u>

The Department of Pharmacology is in the process to purchase of "12 months subscription fee under Special Academic Package for Merative Micromedex's Poisindex System (Poison Management Information) which includes Micromedex 2.0 (Drug Information, Drug Interactions & IV compatibility), Disease Management (General & Emergency) solutions" for the period of 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024(12 Months). The proposal was submitted by the M/s Daiknow Pvt. Ltd. 85, Kadambari, Rohini, Sec – 9, Delhi – 110085, INDIA authorized by M/s MERATIVE US L.P (previously known as IBM Watson Health) 100 Phoenix Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48108 on Proprietary basis. PAC certification by the department is attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufactures regarding proprietary nature of the software/item within issue 15 days giving RE No.: 001/NPIC/PHARMA/PAC/2023-24, dated: 19 | 10 6 | 20 23. The comments should be received by office of Head Department of Pharmacology, AIIMS, New Delhi-29 on or before 05 | 07 | 2023 at 04.00 PM., failing which it will be presumed that any other vender is having no comments to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Sunil Kumar

MRT

Dr. Harlokesh N. Yadav

Addl. Prof. & Procurement Officer

Dr. Thomas Kaleekal Scientist

> Dr. V. L. Kumar Prof. & Head

डॉ. वी. एल. कुमार/Dr. V.L. Kumar आचार्य एवं अध्यक्ष/Professor & Head भेषजगुण विज्ञान विभाग/Department of Pharmacology अ.भा.आ.सं., नई दिल्ली-२६/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29

Encl: Related document

National Poisons Information Center (NPIC)

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY

AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1	Item/Type/Model No. required along with Specifications	12 months subscription fee under Special Academic Package for Merative Micromedex's Poisindex System (Poison Management Information)		
2	Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment	Software for the National Poisons Information Centre (NPIC), Department of Pharmacology.		
3	Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the indenter	M/s MERATIVE US L.P (previously known as IBM Watson Health) 100 Phoenix Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48108		
4	Are they sole manufacturers/sole distributors of the item?	Yes		
5	Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged? If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding Officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other	No, Similar/Equivalent item is not available		
6	What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes	Such an exhaustive data base for retrieving information on poisoning management is not found.		
7	Why open/limited tender can't be restored to, for locating alternative source.	Same as point no. 6.		
8	Price is reasonable or not	"Attached Price Reasonability Certificate", moreover also enclosed previous supply order copy also for price justification.		
9	Any other justification for procuring item from single source	Only because of Proprietary item.		

I certify that the item at S.N. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantageous in meeting our requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose this particular case.

Signature of Indenter (Demanding User)

Dr. Harlokesh N. Yadav

Addl. Prof. & Procurement Officer

COUNTERSIGNED 1 b - 0 b - 23

d of the Depart

(Head of the Department)

डॉ. वी. एल. कुमार/Dr. V.L. Kumar आचार्य एवं अध्यक्ष/Professor & Head भेषजगुण विज्ञान विभाग/Department of Pharmacology अ.भा.आ.सं., नई दिल्ली-२६/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29



PROPOSAL

DaiKnow Pvt. Ltd. 85 Kadambari, Rohini Sector 9 Delhi 110085 India

All India Institute of Medical Science

Dr. Thomas Kaleekal National Poisons Information Centre (NPIC) Department Of Pharmacology New Delhi, Delhi 110029 India

+ 91-11-26593684 drthomask@aiims.edu Estimate Number: PI/MDX/1487

Estimate Date: May 26, 2023

Expires On: June 30, 2023

Grand Total (INR): ₹224,000.00

Products	Quantity	Price	Amount
Subscription HSN Code 998431 12 months Subscription fee under Special Academic Package for Merative Micromedex's Poisindex System (Poison Management Information)	1	₹189,830.51	₹189,830.51
Complimentary access: Micromedex 2.0 (Drug Information, Drug Interactions & IV compatibility) *, Disease Management (General & Emergency) solutions		Scientist in Charge of NPIC	
Pubhlisher: Merative No of Users: Multiple-users for PIC Access type: Username & Password			

Bank Details: HDFC Bank A/c No: 50200044943632 IFSC Code: HDFC0000003 Name: DaiKnow Pvt. Ltd Account Type: CA

Subscription Period: 12 months

GSTIN: 07AAOCS4090H1Z0, PAN No: AAOCS4090H

EM .

Subtotal: ₹189,830.51 IGST 18%: ₹34,169.49

Total: ₹224,000.00

Grand Total (INR): ₹224,000.00

Missell

Page 1 of 2 for PROPOSAL #PI/MDX/1487





DaiKnow Pvt. Ltd. 85 Kadambari, Rohini Sector 9 Delhi 110085 India

Notes / Terms

Subscription Period: 1-APR 2023 to 31- MAR-2024

A

& A

Down 9 of 2 for PROPOSAL #PI/MDX/148



www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

भारत सरकार/Government of India

स्वास्थ्यऔर परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय/ Ministry of Health and Family Welfare प्रधानमंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना/PMSSY

अखिल भारतीय अयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान/All India Institute of Medical Sciences मंगलिगिरि, आंध्रप्रदेश/Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

FTS No. 1550 Date: 18-03-2023

Purchase Order No. 252 of 2022-23

M/s Daiknow Pvt Ltd 85 Kadambari, Rohini Sector 9 Delhi 110085.

Sub: Supply of Micomedex 2.0 Software for FMT department at AlIMS Mangalagiri.

F No: AIIMS/MG/Procurement/Consumables 06/Poison Information Centre

- 1. Refer to the quotation submitted by M/s Daiknow Pvt Ltd, Delhi dated 01-12-2022
- 2. It is intimated to supply the following items to AIIMS Mangalagiri as per details mentioned below:

S. No	Item Description	Req. Qty	Unit Price in Rs.	Unit Price Incl. GST(18%) in Rs.	Total amount of required quantity (Including GST and all charges) in Rs
and a	12 Months subscription pricing under Special Academic package: Poison Management Information Micromedex 2.0	01 No's	1,90,000/-	2,24,000/-	2,24,000/-
	2,24,000/-				

3. Terms and Conditions:

- a. GST/Taxes are mentioned above and Freight should be inclusive
- b. Invoice to be sent in triplicate
- c. Delivery Period: 21 days from the date of issue of the Purchase Order.
- d. Payment: 100% against satisfactory supply.
- e. Consignee: Central Stores, AHMS Mangalagiri
- f. FOR: AHMS Mangalagiri
- g.Liquidated Damages: 0.5% per week subject to maximum of 10% of the value of the order.
- h. NEFT mandate form (as attached) needs to be submitted along with invoice for making payment.
- i. The invoice must have the following details.

Addressed to: - The Director, AHMS Mangalagiri, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh-522503.

GST Details: Trade Name: All India Institute of Medical Sciences, GST No.: 37AAHAA4036G1ZY

The Vendor must quote GST No of AHMS. Mangalagiri on the invoice and E-way bill (Part-A & Part-B)

- J. Vendor to submit documentary evidence in support of their claim for GST at the time of submission of bills,
- k. In the event of unsatisfactory /poor quality, replacement has to be provided within 10 days

FIC (Procurement) 8, 3, 23 For Director, AHMS Mangalagiri)

1. Central stores, AIIMS Mangalagiri

Kindly arrange to forward the duly signed and verified bill along with the Goods receipt and Inspection report after receipt of the material and inspection by the department.

2. Copy for Information to:

- a. PA to Director, AHMS Mangalagiri.
- b. DDA/MS/FA, AIIMS Mangalagiri.
- c. Department of FMT, AlIMS Mangalagin.

AHMS Mangalagiri, Old TB Sanatorium

Mangalagiri, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh-522503.

Sanatorium Khad, Mangalagiri, Guntur Distri Email: procurement waiimsmanglaagiri.edu.in

Trock



MERATIVE US L.P 100 Phoenix Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48108

224

May 31, 2023

All India Institute Of Medical Sciences

Ansari Nagar New Delhi, Delhi 110 029 India

Sub: Proprietary & Authorisation Letter

Micromedex clinical knowledge solutions comprising of Drug Information, Drug Interactions, IV Compatibility, Poison management Information, Disease & Condition management, Neonatal & Pediatric Information, Alternative Medicine points & Mobile apps is the proprietary databases owned by Merative US L.P previously known as IBM Watson Health.

Please be advised that as of May 31, 2023, Merative US L.P has granted remarketing or invoicing rights for Micromedex to DaiKnow Private Limited for India. As of May 31, 2023, DaiKnow Private Limited, is the only distributor of Micromedex in India.

Merative's Distributor Agreement with DaiKnow Private Limited is currently in effect, is in good standing and will continue in effect throughout 2023. If any contract finally awarded extends beyond the termination date of DaiKnow Private Limited's Distributor Agreement with Merative, DaiKnow's remarketing will continue to be honored by Merative until the contract resulting from such award expires or otherwise is terminated.

Should you require any assistance, please contact Sandeep Makhijani (sandeepm@merative.com)

Regards,

DocuSigned by:

Brakkyan 5/31/2023

7CAB329C80D44B0.

Sandeep Makhijani

Micromedex International Leader

Merative Singapore

The cal

SM



Phone: +91 11 3044 6451 Email: info@daiknow.com www.daiknow.com

Dated: March 15, 2023

To

The HOD
Pharmacology Department,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
New Delhi – 110029

Subject: Micromedex 2.0 Subscription

Dear Sir/Mam

Daiknow Pvt. Ltd is registered on GEM Portal and also deposited the caution Money but we are not able to find the sub Categories to list our product & services on GEM portal. Please consider our request for Micromedex subscription order without GEM registration.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Best Regards
Faiz Abuzar
Manager - Business Development
faiza@daiknow.com
+91 9871854200



EM S





Phone: +91 11 3044 6451 Email: info@daiknow.com www.daiknow.com

Dated: March 15, 2023

To

The HOD
Pharmacology Department,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
New Delhi – 110029

Subject: Micromedex 2.0 Subscription

Dear Sir/ Mam,

This is to declare that Daiknow Pvt. Ltd has not been black listed or barred by any of the Government or private bodies for providing services in India.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Best Regards,

Faiz Abuzar

Manager - Business Development
faiza@daiknow.com

+91 9871854200

Trooply

Registered Address: DaiKnow Private Limited 85, Kadambari, Sector 9, Rohini, Delhi 110085 Corporate Identity Number U74140DL2010PTC202970



Phone: +91 11 3044 6451 Email: info@daiknow.com www.daiknow.com

Dated: March 15, 2023

To

The HOD Pharmacology Department, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi – 110029

Subject: Micromedex 2.0 Subscription

Dear Sir/ Mam

This is to declare that Daiknow Pvt. Ltd. has quoted the least possible price for the annual subscription of Micromedex 2.0 to Poison Information Centre at All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi. We have not offered lower price to any other similar institute. Micromedex 2.0 is the proprietary product of Merative™ Micromedex® and Daiknow (Pvt) Ltd is the Authorized distributor of Micromedex in India.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Best Regards

Faiz Abuzar Manager - Business Development faiza@daiknow.com +91 9871854200